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ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION (REGULAR STUDENTS)

The Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of Senate, approved the Academic Calender of Events for the 2023/2024
academic session, for regular undergraduate students as follows:

First Semester 2023/2024

S/No | DAYAND DATE ACTIVITY.
0ld and New students return to campus.
Payment of school fees, registration of courses
] L SRR h At anz documentation continue. Virtual orientation
T Y for New students.
/2 Wednesday, January 10,2024 First Semester lectures resume.
3. Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Senate Meeting
4, Tuesday, February 6, 2024 Committee of Deans’ Meeting
L5 Friday, February 16, 2024 Matriculation Ceremony
6. | Wednesday, February 28, 2024 Senate Meeting
7. | Tuesday, March §, 2024 Committee of Deans' Meeting
8. Monday, March 11-Wednesday, March 13, 2024 University - Wide Quiz
9 Thursday, March 14, 2024 Lectures Continue
10. Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Senate Meeting
1. Friday, March 29-Wednesday April 3, 2024 Easter Break
12. Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Committee of Deans’ Meeting
13. Monday, April 15-Friday April 19, 2024 Revision Week
14. Monday, April 22, 2024 First Semester Examinations Commence
15. Monday, April 22 - Friday, April 26, 2024 Examinations of School of General Studies (GS)
16. Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Senate Meeting
17. Monday, April 29, 2024 Other First Semester Examinations Continue
18. Friday, May 10, 2024 End of First Semester Examinations
19. Saturday, May 11 - Friday, May 31, 2024 Vacation

SECOND SEMESTER, 2023/2024

S/No DAY AND DATE ACTIVITY
Monday, June 3, 2024 Second Semester Lectures Commence

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Committee of Deans' Meeting

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Senate Meeting
Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Committee of Deans’ Meeting

Wednesday July 17 - Friday July 19, 2024 University - Wide Quiz B |

Al Pl Il




Monday, July 22, 2024

Lectures Continue

Senate Meeting

6.
I, Wednesday, July 24, 2024
8 Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Committee of Deans’ Meeting

9. Monday, August 26 - Friday, August 30, 2024

Revision Week

10. Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Senate Meeting

1. Monday, September 2, 2024

Second Semester Examinations Commence

GS Examinations

12. Monday, September 2 - Friday, September 6, 2024

13. Monday, September 9, 2024

Other Second Semester Examinations Continue

14. Monday, September 23 - Friday, September 27, 2024

Project Defence/Examinations

15. Wednesday, September 25, 2024

Senate Meeting

16. Friday, September 27, 2024

End of Second Semester Examinations

17. Monday, September 30 - Friday October 25, 2024

Vacation

2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION STARTS MONDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2024
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